DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1388.40 Rec:\$35.00

2018-917905

\$1,423.40 Pgs=2 08/10/2018 09:19 AM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Cynthia Bau

1372 Hasting Lane gardnerville, M 8940

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Cynthia Bau

Escrow No. 1803778-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-29-213-027

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$1,388.40

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Brenda J. Doland, An Unmarried Woman

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Cynthia Bau, an unmarried woman

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Brenda J. Doland

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on,

by Brenda J. Doland

NOTARY PUBLIC

CATHERINE P. COLLIER Notary Public - State of Nevada **Appointment Recorded in Lyon County** No: 10-2072-12 - Expires April 14, 2022

## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 43 in Block C, as shown on the Official Plat of WINHAVEN, UNIT NO. 2, PHASE A, a Planned Unit Development filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 14, 1990, in Book 990 at Page 1934, as Document No. 234654, Official Records.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)					\ \	
a.	1320-29-213-027					\ \	
b.				-		\ .\	
C.				-			\
ď.		/		•			\
2.	Type of Property:						N.
а.	□ Vacant Land	b. 🗹 Sin	gle Fam. Res.	FOR	DECORDEDO	ODTIONAL HOE O	NII V
. C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse		Plex	Bool		OPTIONAL USE O Page	NLY
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg		mm'l/Ind'l		of Recording:	raye	<b>*</b>
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆 Mol	bile Home	Note			
i.	Other				<del> </del>		
			$\leftarrow$		) 1		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price of			_ <b>\$</b> _3	356,000.00		
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclose	ure Only (valu	ue of property)	<b>**</b> \$ _	/_/		
C.	Transfer Tax Value		1	76.	356,000.00		
d.	Real Property Transfer T	ax Due:		\$ 📉	1,388.40		
4.	If Exemption Claimed		The same of the sa				
	a. Transfer Tax Exemp	otion, per NR	S 375.090, Secti	on			
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:					
	/_/		1		/ /		
5.	Partial Interest: Percenta	ige being tran	nsferred: %	6			
375.11 suppor parties result-i	ndersigned declares and 0, that the information rated by documentation if a agree that disallowance on a penalty of 10% of the eller shall be jointly and se	provided is contained and called upon to of any claim at tax due plus	correct to the be o substantiate the ed exemption, of s interest at 1%	est of the ne informa r other di per monti	eir information ation provided l etermination of h. Pursuant to l	and belief, and ca nerein. Furthermore additional tax due,	n be , the may
Signati			0'	Capacity	Que	to.	
			5	1			
Signati	ure			Capacity			
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	ORMATION		BUY	ER (GRANTEE	INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)					(REQUI	RED)	
Print Name: Brenda J. Doland			<u>Pri</u>	nt Name:	Cynthia Bau		
Address: 1756 Bougainvillea Drive				Address: 1372 Histing2			
City: Minden				City: Gardnerville			
State: NV Zip: 89423				te: NV Z	Zip: 89410		
	00115417/55500	N DECLIFOR	INO BEOORDIN	C (Demii	ivad if not Calle	r or Buyorl	
Drint N	COMPANY/PERSO ame: Ticor Title of Nevad				01803778-02		
	ss: 1483 Highway 395 N		501	J. 417 114	0.00000		
	tate, Zip: Gardnerville, N\						
UILY, O			10 CODM 1441/ C	E DEOO!		UMED	
76	AS A PUBLIC F	RECORD TH	IS FORM MAY E	E KECO	KUEDIMICKOF	ILIVIEU	